PRE-IPO SHARE OPTION SCHEME AND POST-
IPO SHARE OPTION SCHEME (Continued)
Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme (Continued)
(v) In terms of rights on death or ceasing employment: 

(Continued)

(cc) If the Grantee is on leave without pay 
accumulated for more than one hundred and 
eighty-three (183) days in any calendar year 
after the Listing Date, the vesting periods for 
all unvested Pre-IPO Share Options granted to 
him or her shall be respectively extended for 
twelve (12) months. If any such extension will 
result in the vesting period of any unvested

[...]

prior to the date of the 3rd anniversary of 1 
April 2017, 1 September 2017, 1 November 
2017, 1 December 2017, 1 January 2018 or 1 
June 2018 (as the case maybe).

首次公開發售前購股權計劃及
首次公開發售後購股權計劃（續）
首次公開發售前購股權計劃（續）
(v) 就身故或終止受僱的權利而言：

（續）

(cc) 倘承授人於上市日期後
的任何曆年停薪休假累

計超過一百八十三 (183)
日，其獲授的所有未歸

屬首次公開發售前購股

權的歸屬期限將相應延

長十二 (12)個月。倘任何
有關延長導致任何未歸

屬購股權的歸屬期限超

過2017年4月1日、2017
年9月1日、2017年11月
1日、2017年12月1日、
2018年 1月 1日或 2018
年6月1日（視情況而定）
起計滿三年當日，則有

關延長視為於緊接2017
年 4月 1日、2017年 9月
1日、2017年11月1日、
2017年 12月 1日、2018
年1月1日或2018年6月
1日（視情況而定）起計滿